
AT

Federal Ministry for Agriculture, Forestry, Climate and 

Environmental Protection, Regions and Water 

Management

Ing. Dipl.-Ing. Martin Nöbauer martin.noebauer@bmluk.gv.at not nominated

Federal Ministry for Women, Science and Research Natalie Huber, BA MA natalie.huber@bmfwf.gv.at Mag. Dr. Christian Gollubits Christian.Gollubits@bmfwf.gv.at

Federal Ministry of Labor, Social Affairs, Health, Care 

and Consumer Protection
Mag. Roland Hanak, MAS roland.hanak@sozialministerium.gv.at Britta Keschmann, MSc britta.keschmann@sozialministerium.gv.at

Office of the Regional Government of Upper Austria Thomas Huemer, BSc. MSc. thomas.huemer@ooe.gv.at MMag. Markus Gneiss Markus.Gneiss@ooe.gv.at

Office of the Regional Government of Lower Austria Mag. Francois-Edouard Pailleron francois-edouard.pailleron@noel.gv.at Mag. Hajnalka Triteos Meidlik Hajnalka.Triteos-Meidlik@noel.gv.at

Office of the Regional Government of Vienna Mag.a Andrea Kasanická-Kostolná andrea.kasanicka-kostolna@wien.gv.at Mag.a Adriana Bachora-Nowak adriana.bachora-nowak@wien.gv.at

CZ

Ministry for Regional Development, Dep. of European 

Territorial Cooperation
RNDr. Jiří Horáček jiri.horacek@mmr.gov.cz Ing. Martin Buršík martin.bursik@mmr.gov.cz 

Ministry of Environment Ing. Gabriela Kalábková gabriela.kalabkova@mzp.cz Mgr. Michal Petrus michal.petrus@mzp.cz 

Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports Mgr. Ester Brožová Ester.Brozova@msmt.gov.cz Ing. Alexandr Kandakov, Ph.D. Alexandr.Kandakov@msmt.gov.cz

South Moravian Region Mgr. Marek Sovka sovka.marek@jmk.cz Ing. Ivo Minařík, MPA minarik.ivo@jmk.cz

Vysočina Region Ing. Jiří Pokorný pokorny.jiri@kr-vysocina.cz Doc. RNDr. Iveta Fryšová, Ph.D. frysova.i@kr-vysocina.cz 

South Bohemian Region Ing. Tomáš Hajdušek hajdusek@kraj-jihocesky.cz Mgr. Vanda Pánková pankova@kraj-jihocesky.cz

Advisors

European Commission Mag. Robert Spisiak, LL.M. Robert.Spisiak@ec.europa.eu Dr. Egle Spudulyte Egle.SPUDULYTE@ec.europa.eu

AT

Federal Ministry for Agriculture, Forestry, Climate and 

Environmental Protection, Regions and Water 

Management

DI Jutta Moll-Marwan jutta.moll-marwan@bmluk.gv.at Mag. Alexandra Deimel alexandra.deimel@bmluk.gv.at

Federal Ministry for European and International Affairs Stephan Rutkowski stephan.rutkowski@bmeia.gv.at not nominated

Federal Ministry for Agriculture, Forestry, Climate and 

Environmental Protection, Regions and Water 

Management, Audit Authority

DI Thomas Kaiserschatt thomas.kaiserschatt@bmluk.gv.at Daniel Matt, BA daniel.matt@bmluk.gv.at

Chamber of Commerce Austria Mag. Manuela Krendl manuela.krendl@wknoe.at Mag. Christoph Huter christoph.huter@wko.at

Regional Management Upper Austria Romana Sadravetz romana.sadravetz@rmooe.at DI Heide Spiesmeyer heide.spiesmeyer@rmooe.at

NÖ.Regional.GmbH DI in Sylvia Hysek sylvia.hysek@noeregional.at Jitka Kössler jitka.koessler@noeregional.at

First Level Control of Austria Mag.a (FH) Gerhild Eigner gerhild.eigner@noel.gv.at Mag. Florian Riess MBA, M.E.S. florian.riess@noel.gv.at

CZ

Centre for Regional Development Mgr. Tomáš Balcar tomas.balcar@crr.cz Mgr. Mariana Nečasová mariana.necasova@crr.gov.cz

Ministry of Finance, Audit Authority Ing. Milan Puszkailer Milan.Puszkailer@mfcr.cz JUDr. Michaela Kotalíková Michaela.Kotalikova@mfcr.cz

Association of Non-Governmental and Non-Profit 

organizations in the CZ
Jaromír Hron hron@annojmk.cz Mgr. Vlastimil Kopeček vlastimil.kopecek@icmcr.cz

Association of villages of Vysočina region Mgr. Karel Štefl starosta@pocatky.cz Miroslav Požár mestys.mrakotin@seznam.cz

Euroregion Pomoraví Mgr. Antonín Okénka, MBA starosta.novalhota@seznam.cz JUDr. Vladimír Gašpar gaspar@euroregion-pomoravi.cz

Euroregion Silva Nortica Pavel Hroch pavelhroch20@seznam.cz Mgr. Ing. Michal Kozár, MBA kozar@jh.cz

Czech-Moravian Confederation of Trade Unions Petr Janoušek petr.janousek@hochtief.cz Bc. Jan Šusta susta.jan@nemcb.cz
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